

Information Governance Department

Wrightington Hospital

Hall Lane

Appley Bridge

Wigan

WN6 9EP

Tel: 01257 256284
Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk
Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI2020/6051

Date Received: 6th July 2020

Response Due: 3rd August 2020

Date: 30th July 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

You asked:

Please could you provide the following information:

1) How many people are employed by your organisation, including full time and part time?

Trust Headcount as at 30th June 2020 was - 6504

2) What is your current intranet solution? (Sharepoint, Wordpress, Invotra, etc.)

Interact Intranet

3) How long have you been using this intranet solution?

Since February 2018 (2 years 5 months)

4) When is your intranet contract up for renewal?

August 2023

5) What is your annual intranet budget?

£67k

6) Do you share an intranet/IT services with other organisations, if so who?

No

7) Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for managing your intranet internally?

Staff Engagement and Development Team, Corporate Communications and PR team and content managers throughout the Trust.

8) Are you using the Office 365 suite? No If so, which applications from the suite are in use?

N/A

9) Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for your intranet's procurement within the organisation?

Staff Engagement and Development Team, Corporate Communications and PR team and Procurement

10) Is your Active Directory hosted on premise, or in the cloud?

On Premise & Cloud

11) Could you provide us with a link to your Digital Workplace Strategy?

We do not currently have a Digital Workplace Strategy.

If possible, please could you present the information via a Microsoft Word or Excel Document?

I trust that this information is helpful to you, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,



Alison Balson
Director of Workforce

PLEASE NOTE:

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Wrightington Hospital, Hall Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at: